

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 11/08/2015

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST - FOI/012367 - Linen and laundry

- 1. Who is your current supplier of linen and laundry services
- 2. Which supplier site is your linen delivered from
- 3. Does your supplier and the site that processes your linen hold EN14065 Accreditation to demonstrate compliance with CFPP01-04
- 4. When was the contract last tendered
- 5. What was the OJEU reference number for the tender or framework reference.
- 6. When is your contract up for retender.
- 7. what is your annual spend on linen and laundry services with your supplier
- 8. what is the weekly volume of number of linen pieces required by your hospital/s (linen pieces includes all items on linen hire and trust owned) (excluding any reuseable theatre gowns)
- 9) who is the key contact name for the linen contract at your hospital (name, position and email address)

The Trust is contracted with Summit Healthcare (Dudley) Limited to provide the FM services in partnership with its FM Service Provider. Linen and Laundry servcies are covered in this contract.

Costs are paid by our PFI Partner as part of a comprehensive Facilities Management Service. The full range of services including laundry are paid for by means of a single Unitary Payment and Tariff Adjuster Mechanism which does not identify the break down of the specific costs and volumns you have asked for.

The Trust's contract with its PFI Partner started on 17th May 2001 and expires after 17th May 2041

The key contact at Summit Healthcare (Dudley) for this provision is;

Mr J Valentine, General Manager, Summit Healthcare (Dudley) Limited, Russells Hall Hospital, Dudley, DY1 2HQ